RECRIVED
AUG 0D 201

L WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 26

1. CONTRACTOR: Dan Williams Company Project: 09WC720
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 1227+39 Sta. 1231+33 Roadway: Us 183
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempl projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number: 01571-04-063, etc.
4. Reasons: 1A (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

1A: Design Error or Omission. Incorrect PS&E. This Change Qrder compensates the Contractor for additional excavalion necessary for
the construction of Retaining Wall C due to changes to the original design plans. The final design plan for Retaining Wall C (revised Plan
Sheet 310) was issued after the construclion coniract had been awarded.

6. Waork to be performed in accordance with Items; TxDOT Specification 110

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: 207, 310, and 376

8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem__N/A _No. _N/A__, Special Specification Item __N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees fo waive The fo"owmg information must be prowded

any and alf claims for additional compensalion due to any and all other
expenses: addilional changes for lime , overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0
compensalion as a result of this change. o B " e
Amount added by this change order: $2,542.57
THE CONTRACTOR pae B9 -1} | —

By }(F’Z\
T\ |
Typedfmgme (5& rie= g v \tdblq-\ql_‘;.

Typed/Printed Tille )

DED FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
= « [0 APPROVED [JREQUEST APPROVAL
Project Manager Date
Construction Observer
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
NIA [J APPROVED [CJREQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
// ¢ {/ County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
/// {22 j2el) (J APPROVED COREQUEST APPROVAL
71 / Program Manager’ * Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
See Revised Plan Sheels O APPROVED [JREQUEST APPROVAL

/%.ﬁ-f/: /W F 7 2N

ggﬂ County Judge Date
PROVED




15°2¥5'28 18°IZP'6ECS 00'683'98ES SIv.L1OL
___nh,wna. 18) ZZ'86L'SECS PLZEE'LLL {az'zae) 00°588'0CC% 00'56Z'ZhL 0o'es AD [AVMaYON) NOILYAYDX3 LOOZ-0k4
ST'6Z9'tS S£'6Z9'ES 00’k 00’k 00'0% 000 SC6Z9'CS Eal ANNO22Y 32804 NOLLYAYIX3 2 1TYMm S200-666
qh.__.w%mmwu hﬁ_ 1502 Wall ALILNYND ALUNYND 1S02 Wall ALLLNYND 3014d LINN 1INN NOILdI¥2S3a W3l
RERLED]
AN (1ona3aMe QA | 4o 61A3yd + TYNIDIIO
Swaj| 1Pejuo) g 31avl
[31vd AT9N0H 31V ATINOH orral
320]S OjUI paoe|d S[EUAlEl PUB YJON, UNOTDY 82104 1y 318V L
0Z.OM60 #108/01g 9z ‘HIGWNN Y3AH0 FONVYHI

SVYX3L ‘ALNNOO NOSWVITTIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A, Incarrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispule resolution (expense caused by conditions and/for resulling delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing afier PS&E completed)
2D. Environmenlal remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)
2F. Site conditions allered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted ulility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforesesable)
21.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievemenl of an early project completion
3E. Reduclion of fulure maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during consltruction
31, Implementation of improved lechnology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Parly Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Conlractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
58. Conltractor requested change in the sequence andfor method of work
5C. Payment for Parlinering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Ulilities not clear
60. Other




Williamson County Pass Through Financing

US 183 Riva Ridge Drive to SH 29
Williamson County Project No. 09WC720

Change Order No. 26

Reason for Change

This Change Order compensates the Contractor for the additional excavation necessary
for the construction of Retaining Wall C (1227+39 to 1231+33). The final design plan
for Retaining Wall C (revised Plan Sheet 310) was issued in May of 2010, after the
construction contract had been awarded. The original design quantity for the original
design excavation, however, had been included in the total for the project bid item. The
final design plan for the Retaining Wall has the top of the wall elevation 2 to 3 feet lower
than it was in the original design plan, with a 4 to 1 slope from the top of the drainage
flume to the ROW line. The Contractor had already started construction of the wall
before the final design plan was released and was unable to perform the additional
excavation in the most effective manner. Instead, he had to complete the original
design plan excavation first and then move smaller equipment on top of the wall to
perform the final design plan excavation. The labor, materials (excavation), and
equipment for this effort was tracked and will be paid for under Force Account. The
Engineer had included the 362 CY of Excavation (Roadway) for the Retaining Wall C
excavation in the original contract award. Therefore, that quantity will be removed from
the total quantity for Item 110-2001 under this Change Order. See the following
attachments for calculations of the excavation quantities.

Following is a summary of the new item required for this Change Order:

Item Description Quantity Unit

1 999-0025 | WALL C EXCAVATION FORCE ACCOUNT ] LS

|

This Change Order results in a net increase of $2,542.57 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted total Contract amount of $15,384,007.84. The original Contract amount was for
$14,677,727.84. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $706,280.00 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 4.8% net increase in the Contract Cost. No
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HDR Engineering, Inc.

J. Paul Bowen, S.E.T
Resident Representative




END AREA VOLUME

FRNB STA RWC STA (SFT) (CY)

1227+26 51 9+85.00 38.43

1227+50.00 10+11.07 38.43 37.10
1227+75.00 10+36.23 40.91 36.96
1228+00.00 10+61.39 21.37 29.02
1228+25.00 10+86.54 9.20 14.24
1228+50.00 11+11.70 18.00 12.67
1228+75.00 11+36.86 23.97 19.55
1229+00.00 11+62.02 24.48 22,57
1229+25.00 11+87.17 20.77 21.07
1229+50.00 12+12.33 22.40 20.11
1229+75.00 12+37.49 23.50 21.38
1230+00.00 12+62.65 20.82 20.65
1230+25.00 12+87.81 19.98 19.01
1230+50.00 13+12.96 19.92 18.58
1230+75.00 13+38.12 22.32 19.68
1231+00.00 13+63.28 17.45 18.53
1231+25.00 13+91.43 21.72 20.42
1231+33.25 14+04.73 21.72 10.70

TOTAL EXCAVATION = 362.26 CY




